

sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**MISCELLANEOUS PETITION(L)NO.2404 OF 2019
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1474 OF 2013**

Yashwant Shankar Dhumale alias

Yashwant S. Dhumale

.. Deceased

Punam S. Kambli & Anr.

.. Petitioners

v/s.

Deepak Anjali Dhumale

.. Respondent

None for the petitioners.

Mr. M.H. Belosay for the respondent.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 16TH OCTOBER, 2019.

P.C. :

1. On behalf of the respondent, the learned Advocate states that he will enter appearance within two weeks from today.
2. Reply, if any, to be filed also within two weeks from today.
3. Stand over to 13th November, 2019.

(A.K.MENON, J.)

wadhwa