

sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO.2404 OF 2019
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1474 OF 2013**

Punam Shailendra Kambli & Anr. .. Petitioners

Vs.

Deepak Anaji Dhumale .. Respondent

Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar for the petitioners.

None for the respondent.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 13TH NOVEMBER, 2019.

P.C. :

1. Respondent is absent. Mr. Ghadigaonkar seeks time to file rejoinder.
2. Rejoinder to be filed within two weeks from today.
3. Stand over to 11th December, 2019.

(A.K.MENON, J.)

wadhwa