

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO. 58 OF 2023

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1474 OF 2013

Digitally signed
by MULEY
SHUBHAM
PRAVINRAO
Date:
2023.03.28
16:13:43 +0530

Yashwant Shankar Dhumale

.....Deceased

Punam Shailendra Kambli & Anr.

.....Petitioners

Vs.

Deepak Anaji Dhumale

.....Respondent

Ms. Pallabi Chatterjee h/f Hemant Ghadgaonkar for Petitioners.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 27th MARCH, 2023

P.C.:-

1. Though present Miscellaneous Petition was circulated by the Petitioners, learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that she is not aware about service or intimation regarding the circulation granted today to the other side. She therefore seeks time.

2. At her request, stand over to 10th April, 2023.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)