

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 58 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1474 OF 2013

Punam Shailendra Kamblı And Anr. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Deepak Anaji Dhumale ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar for Applicant.

Mr. M. H. Belosay for Respondent.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J

**DATE :** 4th July, 2023

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 25/07/2023 .

( ASSOCIATE )