

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.58 OF 2023  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1474 OF 2013

Yashwant Shankar Dhumale alias Yashwant S. Dhumale ... Deceased  
Punam Shailendra Kambli & Anr. ... Petitioners  
V/s.  
Deepak Anaji Dhumale ... Respondent

None for the Petitioners.  
None for the Respondent.

Digitally  
signed by  
MUGDHA  
MANOJ  
PARANJAPE  
Date:  
2025.03.01  
11:04:27  
+0530

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 27TH FEBRUARY 2025

P.C. :

1. When the matter was called out, none appeared.
2. Stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> April 2025.
3. It is made clear that this matter is not to be circulated before the next date.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)